of advertising services on all mass media like hoardings newspapers, radio, television and 

film. 

IV.   On the registration under the Companies Act, 1956 the liabilities of the members shall be 
limited. 

V.   The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 37,00,00,000  (Rupees Thirty Seven Crores 

Only) divided into 37,00,00,000 (Thirty Seven Crores) Equity Shares of ₹ 1 (Rupee One Only) 

with power to increase, reduce and subdivide the Share Capital of the Company and to 

divide the same into various classes of shares and attach thereto such 

preferential/deferred, special rights and privileges as may be determined by the Company